

<b>Client:</b> Lemont Park District	<b>Project Manager:</b> Mike Shrake
<b>Project:</b> Centennial Park Pathway Improvements	<b>Bid Opening Date:</b> April 14, 2020 - 10:00 AM
<b>GHA Project No:</b> 5634.300	<b>Bid Opening Location:</b> On_Line/E-Mail Bidding

				Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		<b>BID TABULATION</b>						
						<i>Evans &amp; Sons Blacktop Chicago, Illinois</i>		<i>Maneval Construction Ingleside, Illinois</i>		<i>D-Construction Coal City, Illinois</i>		
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
20101100	Tree Trunk Protection	32.0	EA	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$87.10	\$2,787.20	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	
20100110	Tree Removal (6 to 15 Unites Diameter)	1.0	UN	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$368.00	\$368.00	\$992.25	\$992.25	\$500.00	\$500.00	
20201200	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	200.0	CY	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$45.60	\$9,120.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	
21001000	Geotechnical Fabric For Ground Stabilization	500.0	SY	\$2.25	\$1,125.00	\$2.63	\$1,315.00	\$1.74	\$870.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	
25000100	Seeding, Class 1	0.4	AC	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,886.00	\$2,754.40	\$6,825.00	\$2,730.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	
25000400	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	36.0	LB	\$2.00	\$72.00	\$2.31	\$83.16	\$2.10	\$75.60	\$3.00	\$108.00	
25000500	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	36.0	LB	\$2.00	\$72.00	\$2.31	\$83.16	\$2.10	\$75.60	\$3.00	\$108.00	
25000600	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	36.0	LB	\$2.00	\$72.00	\$2.31	\$83.16	\$2.10	\$75.60	\$3.00	\$108.00	
25100630	Erosion Control Blanket	2100.0	SY	\$2.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.57	\$5,397.00	\$1.16	\$2,436.00	\$2.00	\$4,200.00	
28000400	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	1000.0	FT	\$3.30	\$3,300.00	\$4.47	\$4,470.00	\$3.15	\$3,150.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	
28000510	Inlet Filters	3.0	EA	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$52.57	\$157.71	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	
30300001	Aggregate Subgrade Improvement	200.0	CY	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00	\$32.40	\$6,480.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	
35100100	Aggregate Base Course, Type A	1110.0	TN	\$32.00	\$35,520.00	\$12.59	\$13,974.90	\$30.72	\$34,099.20	\$40.00	\$44,400.00	
35101600	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 4"	765.0	SF	\$2.50	\$1,912.50	\$0.32	\$244.80	\$3.00	\$2,295.00	\$7.65	\$5,852.25	
35800100	Preparation of Base	7805.0	SY	\$1.50	\$11,707.50	\$1.86	\$14,517.30	\$1.62	\$12,644.10	\$0.75	\$5,853.75	
40603080	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	1025.0	TN	\$80.00	\$82,000.00	\$75.50	\$77,387.50	\$89.52	\$91,758.00	\$85.00	\$87,125.00	
40603335	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	800.0	TN	\$84.00	\$67,200.00	\$84.32	\$67,456.00	\$99.90	\$79,920.00	\$95.00	\$76,000.00	
40700100	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	3510.0	LB	\$0.25	\$877.50	\$0.33	\$1,158.30	\$0.96	\$3,369.60	\$0.01	\$35.10	
42400200	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch	895.0	SF	\$7.50	\$6,712.50	\$8.59	\$7,688.05	\$7.88	\$7,052.60	\$8.00	\$7,160.00	
42400800	Detectable Warnings	200.0	SF	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$40.48	\$8,096.00	\$36.75	\$7,350.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	
44000500	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	98.0	FT	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$9.81	\$961.38	\$9.60	\$940.80	\$10.00	\$980.00	
44000600	Sidewalk Removal	465.0	SF	\$3.50	\$1,627.50	\$2.33	\$1,083.45	\$2.58	\$1,199.70	\$4.00	\$1,860.00	
60603800	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, T B-6.12	98.0	FT	\$32.00	\$3,136.00	\$33.69	\$3,301.62	\$36.00	\$3,528.00	\$100.00	\$9,800.00	
AXXXXX	Tree Transplant	1.0	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$709.00	\$709.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
Z0017400	Drainage and Utility Structures to be Adjusted	5.0	EA	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$167.23	\$836.15	\$534.00	\$2,670.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	
X2600012	Remove and Relocate Sign Panel and Pole Assembly	3.0	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$184.00	\$552.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	
	10" PVC SDR 26	50.0	LF	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$38.82	\$1,941.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	
	Inlet Type 1 / Type 1 F/OL	1.0	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,083.00	\$1,083.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 4" minimum - SPECIAL	2100.0	SY	\$5.50	\$11,550.00	\$2.88	\$6,048.00	\$7.35	\$15,435.00	\$13.00	\$27,300.00	
	Pulverization, Shaping, Respreading - SPECIAL	6825.0	SY	\$2.00	\$13,650.00	\$2.43	\$16,584.75	\$5.88	\$40,131.00	\$3.00	\$20,475.00	
	Earth Excavation - SPECIAL	1.0	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,556.00	\$13,556.00	\$40,410.00	\$40,410.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
	Weep Hole Construction - SPECIAL	1.0	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,429.00	\$4,429.00	\$2,391.95	\$2,391.95	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
<b>PROPOSAL OF UNIT PRICE BASE BID</b>					\$305,149.50			\$275,506.99	\$389,800.00			\$391,215.10
						As Read:			\$275,375.00			

<b>Alternate No. 1</b>												
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
44000600	Sidewalk Removal	2550.0	SF	\$2.50	\$6,375.00	\$2.27	\$5,788.50	\$2.26	\$5,763.00	\$4.00	\$10,200.00	
42400200	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch	5195.0	SF	\$7.60	\$39,482.00	\$7.97	\$41,404.15	\$7.35	\$38,183.25	\$8.00	\$41,560.00	
35101600	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 4"	5195.0	SF	\$1.50	\$7,792.50	\$0.55	\$2,857.25	\$1.94	\$10,078.30	\$7.65	\$39,741.75	
25000100	Seeding, Class 1	0.1	AC	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,992.00	\$699.20	\$6,825.00	\$682.50	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	
25000400	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	3.0	LB	\$2.00	\$6.00	\$2.31	\$6.93	\$2.10	\$6.30	\$20.00	\$60.00	
25000500	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	3.0	LB	\$2.00	\$6.00	\$2.31	\$6.93	\$2.10	\$6.30	\$20.00	\$60.00	
25000600	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	3.0	LB	\$2.00	\$6.00	\$2.31	\$6.93	\$2.10	\$6.30	\$20.00	\$60.00	
25100630	Erosion Control Blanket	590.0	SY	\$1.50	\$885.00	\$2.57	\$1,516.30	\$1.16	\$684.40	\$3.00	\$1,770.00	
	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 4" minimum - SPECIAL	590.0	SY	\$8.00	\$4,720.00	\$2.88	\$1,699.20	\$7.35	\$4,336.50	\$15.00	\$8,850.00	
	Sanitary Manhole Adjustment Per IEPA/Lemont Standards	1.0	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$278.00	\$278.00	\$992.25	\$992.25	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
<b>PROPOSAL OF UNIT PRICE ALTERNATE 01</b>					\$60,972.50			\$54,263.39	\$60,739.10			\$103,651.75
						As read:			\$54,262.00			
								\$329,770.38				